
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016417-2022 

Contract

Contract for Clinical Surveillance Software - Baxter
ICNET

The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016417

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0346c6  

Published 15 June 2022, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Regent Point, Regent Farm Road

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE3 3HD

Contact

Ewan Bond

Email

Ewan.Bond@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1912138916

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016417-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016417-2022
mailto:Ewan.Bond@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for Clinical Surveillance Software - Baxter ICNET

Reference number

T/2022/016

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48100000 - Industry specific software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for software to provide Infection Surveillance and Outbreak Management system to
improve patient safety through the reduction of Healthcare Associated Infection (HCAI) . 5
Year Term - Baxter ICNET

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £571,027

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract for software to provide Infection Surveillance and Outbreak Management system to
improve patient safety through the reduction of Healthcare Associated Infection (HCAI) . 5
Year Term - Baxter ICNET

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Contract for software to provide Infection Surveillance and Outbreak Management system to
improve patient safety through the reduction of Healthcare Associated Infection (HCAI) . 5
Year Term - Baxter ICNET.

Justification:

-The UK does not have a comparable product available that provides the same functionality
and integration to the Trusts EPR as Baxter ICNET 

-ICNET is a solution used across the UK.

-The product uses UK and not US definitions for HCAI and surveillance.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T/2022/016

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 6 to 7

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Corporation

First Floor, 1210 Lansdowne Court

Gloucester

GL3 4AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £571,027



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=697946422

 GO Reference: GO-2022615-PRO-20318991

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=697946422
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T13:26:55+0100
	TCPDF




